OP \$365.00 3286190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tangoe, Inc.		12/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tangoe US, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Waterview Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type Number Word Mark				
Number	Word Mark			
3286190	ASENTINEL			
3453536	COMMCARE			
3498393	EMS			
3317777	OPTICAL INVOICE RECOGNITION (OIR)			
2781611	TANGOE			
4637605	TANGOE			
4965163	TANGOE			
4837681	TANGOE			
4837682	TANGOE			
4809675	TANGOE			
3537104	TANGOE			
5093891	TANGOE			
87584291	TANGOE ATLAS			
3496668	TOUCHFREETEM			
	3286190 3453536 3498393 3317777 2781611 4637605 4965163 4837681 4837682 4809675 3537104 5093891 87584291			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0508

900474105

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com **Correspondent Name:** Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 2: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03752-A0153A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene S. Winter

SIGNATURE: /Gene S. Winter/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=03752-A0153A Change of name to Tangoe US, Inc. eff January 1 2018#page1.tif source=03752-A0153A Change of name to Tangoe US, Inc. eff January 1 2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0509

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TANGOE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TANGOE, INC." TO "TANGOE US, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2017, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203835408 Date: 12-27-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

3174109 8100

SR# 20177670664

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0510

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:27 PM 12/19/2017
FILED 05:27 PM 12/19/2017
SR 20177670664 - File Number 3174109

RECORDED: 11/14/2018

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TANGOE, INC.

Tangoe, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on June 16, 2017 (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is TANGOE US, INC."

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective as of 12:01 am on January 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Peter G. Chung, its President, this 12th day of December 2017.

By: /s/ Peter G. Chung

Name: Peter G. Chung

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0511